## FOUR (4)

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

PROJECT:

Sewer Rehabilitation - Infiltration/Inflow Repairs

LaDEQ CWSRF CS221741-01: City of Hammond Project 616-31401

OWNER:

City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Insituform Technologies, LLC

DATE:

28-Feb-2017

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE	
Adjust Contract Quantities for Field Conditions Encountered:			
"2." Increase 8" CIPP to 72,250 LF (+2,250 LF @ \$22.00/LF)	\$ -	\$ 49,500.00	
"3." Increase 10" CIPP to 2,150 LF (+900 LF @ \$26.00/LF)	-	23,400.00	
"4." Increase 12" CIPP to 6,200 LF (+1,200 LF @ \$31.00/LF)	-	37,200.00	
"6." Increase 18" CIPP to 1,696 LF (+246 LF @ \$55.00/LF)	. I-	13,530.00	
"7." Decrease Restore Remote Service to 1,550 EA (-450 EA @ \$1.00/EA)	450.00	-	
"8." Decrease Trim Protruding Svc to 60 EA (-140 EA @ \$75.00/EA)	10,500.00	-	
"9." Decrease 8"dia. Point Repair to 150 EA (-50 EA @ \$1,400.00/EA)	70,000.00	-	
"10." Decrease Extend 8" Point Repair to 950 LF (-50 LF @ \$5.00/LF)	250.00	-	
"13." Decrease 12" dia. Point Repair to 6 EA (-4 EA @ \$2,300.00/EA)	9,200.00	-	
"14." Decrease Extend 12" dia. Point Repair to 17 LF (-33 LF @ \$75.00/LF)	2,475.00	_	
"15." Decrease 15" dia. Point Repair to 4 EA (-1 EA @ \$2,430.00/EA)	2,430.00	-	
"16." Decrease Extend 15" dia. Point Repair to 0 LF (-30 EA @ \$70.00/LF)	2,100.00	-	
"17." Decrease 18" dia. Point Repair to 4 EA (-4 EA @ \$4,650.00/EA)	18,600.00	-	
"18." Decrease Extend 18" dia. Point Repair to 0 LF (-40 EA @ \$1000.00/LF)	4,000.00	-	
"19." Decrease Install Svc Line Point Repair to 270 EA (-90 EA @ \$500.00/LF)	45,000.00	-	
"20." Decrease Extend Svc Line Point Repair to 1,574 LF (-2,426 LF @ \$13.00/LF)	31,538.00	-	
"21." Decrease Install Cleanout on Exist. Svc to 75 EA (-275 EA @ \$675.00/EA)	185,625.00	-	
"22." Decrease Clean & CCTV Service Lateral to 0 EA (-100 EA @ \$100.00/EA)	10,000.00	-	
"23." Decrease Install Slab Sod & Root Zone Mtrl. to 0 SY (-2,000 SY @ \$14.50/SY)	29,000.00	-	
"24." Decrease Install Svc Lat. Trans. at CIPP Main to 0 EA (-50 EA @ \$1.00/EA)	50.00	-	
"25." Decrease CIPP Svc Lateral to 0 EA (-20 EA @ \$2,100.00/EA)	42,000.00	-	
"27." Increase Patch, Seal & Polymeric Coat SSMH to 320 VF (+20 VF @ \$180.00/VF)	<u> </u>	3,600.00	
"28." Decrease Patch, Seal & Cementitious Coat SSMH to 975 VF (-125 VF @ \$97/VF)	12,125.00	_	
"29." Increase Rebuild SSMH Invert to 40 EA (+10 EA @ \$250.00/EA)	-	2,500.00	
"30." Decrease Re-set/Seal Exist. SSMH Cover to 10 EA (-14 EA @ \$260.00/EA)	3,640.00		
"31." Decrease Replace SSMH Frame & Cover to 47 EA (-13 EA @ \$690.00/EA)	8,970.00	-	
"33." Decrease R & R 6" Pavements to 300 SY (-700 SY @ \$82.00/SY)	57,400.00	-	
"34." Increase R & R 8" Pavements to 4,250 SY (+250 SY @ \$130.00/SY)	-	32,500.00	
"35." Decrease Haul-in/compact Backfill to 240 CY (-360 CY @ \$16.50/CY)	5,940.00	-	
"37." Decrease Clean/CCTV Lines [6"-12"] to 2,344.7 LF (-655.3 LF @ \$3.50/LF)	2,293.55	-	
"38." Decrease Clean & CCTV Lines [15"-18"] to 0 LF (-1,000 LF @ \$3.50/LF)	3,500.00	-	
"39." Decrease Smoke Test SS Lines [all sizes] to 0 LF (-2,500 LF @ \$0.65/LF)	1,625.00	-	
"40." Decrease Extend CIPP Svc Lateral from main to 0 LF (-1,500 LF @ \$1.00/LF)	1,500.00	_	
"24A." Decrease Install Svc Lat. Trans.at CIPP Main to 0 EA (-150 EA @ \$1.00/EA)	150.00	-	
"25A." Decrease CIPP Service Lateral to 0 EA (-20 EA @ \$2,375.00/EA)	47,500.00		
"40A." Decrease Extend CIPP Svc Lateral from main to 0 LF (-4,500 LF @ \$1.00/LF)	4,500.00	-	
"42." Decrease Remote Launch CCTV Svc Lateral to 363 EA (-37 EA @ \$200.00/EA)	7,400.00	-	
"44." Decrease Clean & CCTV SS Lines [24"] to 753 LF (-247 LF @ \$5.89/LF)	1,454.83	-	
"45." Increase Remote Trim CI protruding Service to 43 EA (+3 EA @ \$287.50/EA)	-	862.50	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	\$ 621,216.38	\$ 163,092.50	
NET CHANGE - DECREASE:	<del>                                     </del>	\$ -	

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated November 25, 2013, and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of	\$ 458,123.8	<b>8</b> is hereby <b>SUBTR</b>	ACTED FROM	the current contra	ct price and the
total adjusted price	ce to date is therefore	\$	3,970,18	<u>81.32</u> .	
The contract shal	l be increased by	ZE	RO (0)	calendar d	ays.
The completion d	ate shall remain	1	9-Apr-2017	•	
Accepted:				Date:	
Recommended:		T. C. Spangler,	of.	Date:	28 February 2017
Approved:	M	Pete Panepinto	o, Mayor	Date:	